M 4-2009
— Version 1.6
COUNT

Since 1960




%

"#



, -.- #%-/ 00000000000000000000000000000000000 1
#.% "/ 2" 3#" 4*#-% # 00000000000000
*,I % - %-.- #%-/ 000000000000000000000000000
%%-+ 2, /2" " # "0000000000000000000000000
3/ 0000000000000000000000000006

00000 1
05
006

U %77 " # "000000000000000

% / 000000000000000000 00
, : ;00000000000
, 0000000000000000 00 0000<
00000000000 000000000 000 00<
= 0000000000000000000000000 000 >
% 000000000000000000000000000007?
000000000000000000000000?
, 0000000000000000000000000 ?
7-@ " %"# # *=7 00000000000000000000000000000
. %#=7 # *=70000000000000000000000000000000
- 00 00000000000000000000
#$ . " 000 000000000000000000 0001B
# . 00000000000000000000
, 00000000000000000000000000 11
0000000000000000000000000 15
(  0000000000000000000 0015
000000000000000000000000000015
, 000000000000000000 00
00000000000000 0000000000
, 4 , 000000000000000000000001
, 0

0000 8
09
00 09

> > >

11

16
16

0000000018

"I%#" ,". 4 [" # *=700000000000000000000000

- 0000000000000000000000 19
, 4 # 00000000000000000
+ (), * 0000000000000000
, 00000000000000000000001<
;# 000000000000000 1>
- 000000000000000000 000 1

;00000000000000 1?
7! 00000000000000000000 1A

0 19

019
01<

#$

%"/2=7 Cl/%-+000000000000000000000000000000000 O

5B
"@- -#+"#*000000000000000000000000000000000 5

1D58



E 11B <BC # - 56B 9B3<BC

E * 3% 000000000 6 #
* 00000000000 138 #*, D=!
: 0000000000000 6 #*, D=!

*
’

% E /
4
* %" % | 11F1> : : 9GH ;
L * 59 29BB 159BB
* 5B 59BB 88BB
( E “# "00000000000000000 59B
/ E  000000000000000000000000065H7)5 >H()5<H
=) E  00000000000000000000000006<H7)6<H ()6BH
* |E 000000000000000000000000 6H)9H
*) IE  00000000000000000000000001?H)5BH
% H#"
- ‘ $
6BH o g



I & . #'.277

@" !
2 +"2 +"/2
#1 [ 1% |
J !
J
% ! %
! 13
% !
(
% R - )
( | n
]
%
!
# % !
| | KD
$ % ( I |
- I -
R !



Feed Rail Assembly Feed Table Assembly

Perf and Score Assemblies

Crease Bar

Microprocessor
Paper Stop

Delivery Tray

Machine Stand




/% E 56B !

1% E
C!

u# "o

119




[ 1] # [ 1]
S % 7T

© o U

0L 1 +,%
% 7
% 7 D L
# 1 ' A B! -

% D R



0
%
!
D
0
* |
I
* |
E- B I
| L H
).#1,'1 # 1
- (012,
1 '
* 12
#1 LH
mn *)+(
- " *) , | '
") 3t
= I |
< !
R
"o
E
| |




e PQERAMMINE

- ) - E, ! '
*HEET CREASE |
nmcr TEST :
1

w0 !
Pm :Flil:l v !
IR‘ *HILT

1MBBB

E 1M19B

= MB
! $
= M1
, N3
# ! ' # !
) ) "# 1B



! B

% ! 159B
! 59B

5MBBB

5M9BB

M B

M1

M B

M 59B

M 59B

DB

AAAA B



||# n

%

%

1B

% M3
% MB
M ! ;
* |
!
M |

135
b<

%



«— CIB?5¢

. [B<8E

. [B<8¢ k\\

[#,, [BBB!

O#$% . 0O.DB<8B
* D7 #$ 7 O.DB<89 !
*  1#$J O D#,DBBB9

%13 P&D5B $
7 1 O CDB?59 "



%

%

%

#$

?135)

1B

%

11H



%

%

%

D ! 1D6

11

L

H

%



% I %
| ] %
!
% ! $
% !
E ! ! I ! 4+ )+ (
*)5 % | ! ! '
# &
/s !
% ! I
!
I % 1
|
I
( )
$ % $
% g 5B 8 1BB
- ) & )
# g
! 2 $
% I I (
I
& %&
# ! # ! I
% cr 1 !
! $
2 $ ! !
7 D
D < ?
% I I | "
%

15



[EnY

o 01
III_II:NZO\O

© 00

%
%

%
2 %D
( |
!
!
L "#"H
L "#"H
! %
! $
$
%
-

16



0]

o7!

O .DB565

# O D##*DB56B

18

%



% & 5
I
7+) 8' '91

1) 5 )+ (
CDB519 ID1BD65)135H
CDB59B ID1BD65) 1 135H
CDB5>B ID138HD5B)138H
CDB5>9 ID138D5B)138H
CDB5>? ID138D5B)138H
CDB89< ( O 5B
CDB97B 1GH
.DB8B6 619D 8B !
.DB859 ! D
.DB86B ! ;
D#, DB11< "
D#,,DB161
D#,,DB181 ,
D#,,DB165 71 C
D#, DB185 71 c
D#, DB<55 = D 3 $

19

7-*) 8' '91




%

%&

=5 4-0p> *

ll# n

)+ (

1<

I %> *



1)7

) )=) (<

#$ e I
4 "@ CH- % - "] #
"@- HH"HFH#] #+ 51
" .D5<8B
= #$ #

1>

o (3]

+ 16



%

9365

%

%

%

1?

v



%

1A



%

%

1 ' !
5" C% /%. -+ %" #-+C%,;

5 $ "# ! $

o Ol

5B



51



ITEM NUMBER

[ =
ChEBoo~v~ouhswnr

AADADDADNDNDNWOWMWWWWWWWWWNRNNNNNNNNNRRERRERPR R
OVOUDNWNRPOOONOUNRMNPRPOOODNOURNAWNRPLPOOOO~NO® UMW

$

1),

PART NUMBER
F-2637
H-0215
H-0235
H-0285
H-0315
H-0250
H-0361
H-0204
H-0270
H-0199
H-0410
H-0455
H-0425
H-0245
H-1543
H-1665
H-0380
H-0375
H-0386
H-1668
H-1669
H-1670
H-0320
H-0480
H-0669
H-0570
H-0580
H-1672
H-1660
H-0679

S-CRZ-0013
S-APP-0646
H-0706
S-CRZ-0009
HF-0798
H-0802
F-2271
FS-315
F-0542
F-0541
F-2654
F-0808
F-2275
F-0534
F-2649
F-2272
E-1227
E-1241

)+ ()
DESCRIPTION

FRAME NON OPERATOR - LEFT - CREASER
SCREW, 10-32X1/2" BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW
SCREW, 10-32 X 5/8" SOCKET CAP
SCREW, 1/4-20X1/2" BTN HD SOC CAP
SCREW, 1/4-20X3/4" SOCKET CAP
SCREW, 10-32X1-1/2" SOCKET CAP
SCREW, 5/16-18X3/4" SOCKET CAP
SCREW, 10-32 X 3/16" SOCKET SET
SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1/4" SOCKET SET
SCREW, 10-16 X 1/2" PHIL PAND HEAD - BLK.
HEX NUT 10-32 LOCK-KEPNUT
WASHER #10 FLAT
NUT, 5/8" HEX
SCREW, 10-32 X 1" SOCKET CAP
SCREW, 3/8 X 1-1/2" SOCKET SHOULDER BOLT
SCREW, 5/16 X 1" SOCKET SHOULDER BOLT
SCREW, 5/16X3/4" SHOULDER SOCKET CAP
SCREW, 1/4X1/4" SHOULDER SOCKET CAP
SCREW, 3/8 X 1/2" SHOULDER SCS.
SCREW, 3/3 X 3/8 SHOULDER SLOT
WASHER, 3/8 ID X .125 THICK
WASHER, 3/8 ID X .095 THICK
SCREW, 1/4-20X1" SOCKET CAP
WASHER, FLAT BURR WHEEL
BEARING, ROLLER .375ID X .8750D X .280W.
SPRING COMPRESSION - 3/4"
SPRING, COMPRESSION 1-1/2"
DOWEL PIN .252 RECEIVING TRAY SUPPORT
BEARING, BRONZE 3/8ID X 1/20D X 1/4W.
BEARING, ROLLER 1/2".D. FLANGED
IDLER DRIVE PULLEY ASSY - FEED DRIVE
IDLER PULLEY ASSY 16T.
PULLEY TIMMING 1/5 PITCH 18 TOOTH
SPROCKET, #25 12T.
MOTOR SPROCKET 17T. #25 W/ METRIC BORE
ECCENTRIC SHAFT SPROCKET #25 18T.
BEARING, BRONZE 1 X .5 X 1" MODIFIED.
TIE BAR LOCK
BRACKET, IDLER 1/4" - APP
BRACKET, IDLER 1" - APP
BRACKET, CHAIN TENSIONER
SIDE COVER MOUNT BLOCK-APP

PLATE MOUNT RR - T.F. AP+

FEED PLATE MOUNT FRONT-APP

BEARING ADJUST BRACKET - CREASER
BRACKET, FEEDER SHAFT ADJUST.

MOTOR STEPPER

MOTOR CREASER - DRIVE BAR

55



ITEM NUMBER
1

2
3
4
5

PART NUMBER
S-CRz-0018
E-1240
H-0635
F-0808
F-2646

DESCRIPTION
SWITCH, - ASSY
CREASER BOARD
COLLAR, SHAFT 1/2"
SIDE COVER MOUNT BLOCK-APP
CREASER BAR BLOCK PLATE

56



ITEM NUMBER PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 H-0466 WASHER, 1/41.D. 3/80.D. 1/32 THICK
2 H-0465 WASHER, 1/4" NYLON
3 H-0285 SCREW, 1/4-20X1/2" BUTTON HEAD SOCKET CAP
4 H-0375 SCREW, 1/4X1/4" SHOULDER SOCKET CAP
5 E-0851 FUSEHOLDER-QUICK CONNECT
6 E-0705 CIRCUIT BREAKER 3 AMP
7 E-0795 FUSE 313.250 1/4AMP
8 E-0790 FUSE 313003 3AMP
9 E-0755 SWITCH ON/OFF ROCKER
10 H-0856 STRAIN RELIEF - STEEL
11 FS-065 REAR PANEL APP

58



